The Group underwrites property insurance in The Bahamas and Turks and Caicos.
	 (ii) Sources of uncertainty in the estimation of future claim payments
	 The development of large losses/catastrophes is analysed separately from climatic events. Property claims can be

estimated with greater reliability due to the shorter settlement period for these claims resulting in lesser amounts of
actuarial adjustments held at year-end.

	 Sensitivity Testing
	 The Group is required to select the methods and assumptions that are the most appropriate given its conservative risk

profile. A significant level of judgment is required when selecting methods and assumptions used to maintain the desired
insurance risk level. Assumptions have significant uncertainty in their selected value.

	 Sensitivity Analysis on Time of Payments
	 The table below shows the impact on the liability for incurred claims (excluding the risk adjustment) of delaying and

advancing all payments by 12 and 6 months respectively for 2024.

			   Gross LFIC ex	 Movement	 Reinsurance	 Movement	 Net LFIC ex	 Movement
	 Scenerio	 Payments Delay	 Risk Adj	 from Base	 LFIC ex Risk Adj	 from Base	 Risk Adj	 from Base

		  ‘000s 	 ‘000’s 	 ‘000’s

	 Base 	 None 	 14,739 		  10,845 		  3,894
	 Slower	 +12 months 	 14,794 	 +0.4% 	 10,852 	 +0.1% 	 3,942	 +1.2%
	 Faster 	 -6 months 	 14,734	  -0.0% 	 10,843	  -0.0% 	 3,891 	 -0.1%

(d) 	 Financial Risks
	 Credit Risk
	 Credit risk is the risk that one party to a financial instrument will cause a financial loss to the other party by failing to

discharge an obligation. In the normal course of business, the Group seeks to limit its exposure to losses that may arise
from any single occurrence. Reinsurance is primarily placed using a combination of proportional and excess of loss treaties.
Obtaining reinsurance does not, however, relieve the Group of its primary obligations to the policyholders; therefore
the Group is exposed to the risk that the reinsurers may be unable to fulfill their obligations under the contracts. The